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0.49 5.87 11.26 16.64 22.03
ppb
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ppb
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ppb

0.997150 0.998575 1.000000 1.001429 1.002858
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_NOy, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)
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0.02 5.35 10.69 16.02 21.36
ppb
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ppb

0.1687 0.0844 0.0000 0.0844 0.1687
ppb

0.99236 0.99618 1.00000 1.00385 1.00770
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_NOx, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)
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0.002 0.004 0.006
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6 0 6
ppb 1e 5

5 0 5
ppb 1e 5

0.998755 0.999377 1.000000 1.000623 1.001247
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HNO2, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)
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0.00 3.18 6.36 9.54 12.72
ppb

0.00 3.18 6.36 9.54 12.72
ppb

0.2464 0.1232 0.0000 0.1232 0.2464
ppb

0.1947 0.0974 0.0000 0.0974 0.1947
ppb

0.99400 0.99700 1.00000 1.00302 1.00604
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HNO3, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)
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0.0000 0.0610 0.1219 0.1829 0.2439
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0.0000 0.0610 0.1219 0.1829 0.2439
ppb

0.001 0.000 0.001
ppb

0.0006 0.0000 0.0006
ppb

0.96228 0.98114 1.00000 1.01960 1.03920
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HNO4, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)
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ppb 1e 7

0 3 6 9
ppb 1e 7
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0.121 0.561 1.000 4.628 8.257
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_MPAN, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)
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0.000 0.015 0.030 0.045
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ppb 1e 12

1e 02 1e 01 1 10 100
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_NIT, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)



-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

1

10

100

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

gcc.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

1

10

100

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

1

10

100

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

1

10

100

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)
Difference

Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

1

10

100

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

1

10

100

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.00 2.73 5.47 8.20 10.94
ppb

0.00 2.73 5.47 8.20 10.94
ppb

0.1328 0.0664 0.0000 0.0664 0.1328
ppb

0.0750 0.0375 0.0000 0.0375 0.0750
ppb

0.99424 0.99712 1.00000 1.00290 1.00579
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_NO, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)
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0.00 2.67 5.34 8.01 10.68
ppb

0.00 2.67 5.34 8.01 10.68
ppb

0.1323 0.0661 0.0000 0.0661 0.1323
ppb

0.1044 0.0522 0.0000 0.0522 0.1044
ppb

0.99237 0.99619 1.00000 1.00384 1.00769
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_NO2, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)
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0.0000 0.0414 0.0827 0.1240 0.1654
ppb

0.0000 0.0414 0.0827 0.1240 0.1654
ppb

0.0015 0.0000 0.0015
ppb

0.00025 0.00000 0.00025
ppb

0.8711 0.9356 1.0000 1.0740 1.1479
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_NO3, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)
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0.000 0.398 0.796 1.194 1.593
ppb

0.000 0.398 0.796 1.194 1.593
ppb

0.015 0.000 0.015
ppb

0.008 0.000 0.008
ppb

0.8797 0.9399 1.0000 1.0684 1.1367
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_N2O5, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)
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0.0000 0.0407 0.0814 0.1221 0.1628
ppb

0.0000 0.0407 0.0814 0.1221 0.1628
ppb

0.0015 0.0000 0.0015
ppb

0.001 0.000 0.001
ppb

0.96539 0.98269 1.00000 1.01793 1.03585
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_MPN, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)
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unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_PAN, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)
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0.0000 0.0008 0.0016 0.0024
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2.5 0.0 2.5
ppb 1e 6

0.995618 0.997809 1.000000 1.002200 1.004401
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_PPN, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)
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100 200 300
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0.3909 0.1954 0.0000 0.1954 0.3909
ppb

0.3504 0.1752 0.0000 0.1752 0.3504
ppb

0.997081 0.998541 1.000000 1.001464 1.002928
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_N2O, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)
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0.0056 0.0750 0.1443 0.2136 0.2829
ppb

0.0056 0.0750 0.1443 0.2136 0.2829
ppb
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unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_NHx, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)
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unitless
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unitless

SpeciesConcVV_NH3, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)
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unitless

SpeciesConcVV_NH4, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)
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unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_MENO3, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)
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0.9231 0.9616 1.0000 1.0416 1.0833
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ETNO3, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)



-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

1

10

100

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

gcc.14.5.0-rc.0 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

1

10

100

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

gcc.14.7.0-rc.0 (Dev)
4.0x5.0

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

1

10

100

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

1

10

100

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)
Difference

Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

1

10

100

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

-90° -60° -30° 0° 30° 60° 90°

1

10

100

Pr
es

su
re

 (h
Pa

)

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.00000 0.00008 0.00016 0.00024
ppb

0.00000 0.00008 0.00016 0.00024
ppb

4 0 4
ppb 1e 6

1 0 1
ppb 1e 7
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unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_IPRNO3, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)
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ppb 1e 8

0.996718 0.998359 1.000000 1.001647 1.003293
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_NPRNO3, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)
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unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_AONITA, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)
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unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ETHN, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)
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unitless
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unitless

SpeciesConcVV_BZPAN, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)
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unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_NPHEN, Zonal Mean (Apr2019)
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